## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Τ.		<b>41</b> .		T.	1 _	44			c
-11	n	ur	ıe	Iν	та	LL.	er	0	П

The Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power	)	
Company For A Certificate Of Public Convenience	)	
And Necessity To Construct 69 kV Transmission	)	Case No. 2023-00040
Lines And Associated Facilities In Pike County,	)	
Kentucky ("Belfry Area Transmission Line Project")	)	

## **Kentucky Power Company's Motion for Informal Conference**

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) to convene an informal conference during the week of August 7, 2023 or August 14, 2023. The purpose of the informal conference is to discuss aspects of the Company's application, such as the need for the project or the alternative solutions presented, or to discuss any other matters that may aid Commission Staff in the handling and disposition of the case. The undersigned counsel can provide the specific availability of the Company to Commission Staff to aid in the scheduling of the requested informal conference.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power respectfully requests the Commission convene an informal conference in this matter during the week of August 7, 2023 or August 14, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER

**COMPANY**